CHANGES TO THE 2023-2024 FEES SCHEDULE

Pre-K, Elementary, and Jr High Schools

- Driver Education Increase from \$130 to \$160.
- Visual Arts classes Increase from \$20 to \$25 due to increase of art supplies.
- AP Test Per Individual Test Change wording to "up to \$100". This price is set by the AP Program and fluctuates from year to year.
- Instrument Rental Increase from \$85 to \$100. This is to help cover repairs and maintenance of instruments. If you go to an outsourced company, you may be charged that much per month vs what we charge for the whole year.
- Student Government Program Fee \$25 fee added to cover recognitions and group pictures.
- CTE Optional Projects Changed wording to include the purchase of additional resources. This is for students who may want to purchase equipment or supplies that they can keep of their own that applies to the specific course they are in. (Example: Welding gloves, chef coat, etc.)
- Made current the classes and names for CTE offered courses and took some out that are no longer being offered.
- Foods & Nutrition, FACS Increase from \$20 to \$25 due to increase of food prices.
- CTSO Uniform Added due to these clubs having officers, etc.
- Weber Online Courses matched any changes to course fee presented through committee.
- Out of State Tuition Fee Increase based off of APU from \$8114.54 to \$8695.02.
- Extracurricular Fees Changed the fee name "Additional Fee" to "Program Fee". Lots of feedback of a negative feel of the name "Additional Fee".
- Intramurals clarification Added information to clarify when intramurals can be held, not to be confused with pre/post season camps/clinics.

CHANGES TO THE 2023-2024 FEES SCHEDULE

High Schools

- Driver Education Increase from \$130 to \$160.
- Official Transcript Printing Increase from \$1 to \$2 to cover supplies & postage if it needs to be mailed.
- Beginning/Intermediate Dance Costume Fee Added this fee. Feedback asked to add this fee, committee talked and voted on it and agreed to an "up to \$10" fee to be added.
- Visual Arts classes Increase from \$30 to \$35 due to increase of art supplies.
- AP Test Per Individual Test Change wording to "up to \$100". This price is set by the AP Program and fluctuates from year to year.
- Choir, Band & Orchestra Uniform Increase from \$160 to \$200. Feedback asked to increase this fee due to increase of formal wear prices.
- All Out of State Travel Feedback asked to increase due to inflation increases. Committee looked at other districts and came to a agreement and voted dollar amount of \$1300.
- Program Fee Changed the fee name "Additional Fee" to "Program Fee".
 Lots of feedback of a negative feel of the name "Additional Fee".
- Instrument Rental Increase from \$85 to \$100. This is to help cover repairs and maintenance of instruments. If you go to an outsourced company, you may be charged that much per month vs what we charge for the whole year.
- Bowling Unit Taking this off Fees Schedule. It can be considered a field trip and the teachers can charge under the field trip fee.
- Student Government Program Fee \$25 fee added to cover recognitions and group pictures.
- CTE Optional Projects Changed wording to include the purchase of additional resources. This is for students who may want to purchase equipment or supplies that they can keep of their own that applies to the specific course they are in. (Example: Welding gloves, chef coat, etc.)
- Made current the classes and names for CTE offered courses and took some out that are no longer being offered.
- Out of State Tuition Fee Increase based off of APU from \$8114.54 to \$8695.02.
- Baking & Pastry, Culinary, Foods & Nutrition, Pro Start, Food Science –
 Increase from \$20 to \$25 due to increase of food prices.
- CTSO Uniform Added due to these clubs having officers, etc.

- Weber Online Courses matched any changes to course fee presented through committee.
- UHSAA Activities Fees Made a section of its own for the Off Season.
- Off Season Conditioning Due to the increase of conditioning being offered not during school hours, the committee felt a need to specify this fee on the fee schedule. It is listed as "up to \$25/month".